
Lady Gator Softball 2025
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE JV VAR

Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Th. – Sat. 
Tuesday

Th. – Sat. 
Tuesday
Th. – Sat.
Th. & Sat.
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Th. & Sat.

Friday
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday

1/25
1/28
2/1
2/4
2/7

2/11
2/13-2/15

2/18
2/20–2/22

2/25
2/27– 3/1
2/27&3/1

3/4
3/7

3/11
3/14
3/18
3/21
3/25

3/27&3/29
3/28
4/1
4/4
4/8

4/11
4/15
4/17

Northshore Scrimmage 
Texas City Scrimmage

LaPorte Scrimmage
Friendswood Scrimmage

Alvin Scrimmage
Ridgepoint

Katy ISD Tournament
Santa Fe 

CCISD Var. Tournament
BYE

BH Var. Tournament
JV CCISD Tournament

Clear Creek*
Clear Brook*
Clear Lake*

Brazoswood*
Clear Springs*

Clear Falls*
Deer Park*

Deer Park JV Tournament
Clear Creek*
Clear Brook*
Clear Lake*

Brazoswood*
Clear Springs*

Clear Falls*
Deer Park*

Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

X
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away

11:15
6:15

11:15
6:30
6:00
6:30
TBA
6:30
TBA

X
TBA

X
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45

X
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45

10:00
5:00
10:00
5:00
4:30
5:00
X

5:00
X
X
X

TBA
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
TBA
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00

Head Coach: Jaclyn Molenaar
Varsity Assistant Coach: Rob Blankenship

JV Coach: Hannah Whelton


